OP \$190.00 050130

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Destilerias Unidas, S.A.		10/15/2008	COMPANY: VENEZUELA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barberton Consultores e Servicios LDA
Street Address:	Avenida Do Infante
Internal Address:	No. 50
City:	Funchal, Madeira
State/Country:	PORTUGAL
Entity Type:	COMPANY: PORTUGAL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0501302	DIPLOMAT
Registration Number:	2288207	DIPLOMATICO
Registration Number:	3115934	HACIENDA SARURO
Serial Number:	77269091	BOTUCAL
Serial Number:	77645040	CANAIMA
Serial Number:	77232729	KN KAFE NOIR COFFEE LIQUEUR
Serial Number:	78779516	NAIGUATÁ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)338-1500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3123381000
Email: tmlaw@dineff.com

Correspondent Name: Dineff Trademark Law Limited
Address Line 1: 160 North Wacker Drive
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

REEL: 004037 FRAME: 0127

TRADEMARK

900140148

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Laurel V. Dineff Address Line 1: 160 North Wacker Drive Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laurel V. Dineff Signature: /LVD/ Date: 08/04/2009 Total Attachments: 3 source=US Assignment - Destilerias Unidas to Barberton Consultores E Servicios#page1.tif source=US Assignment - Destilerias Unidas to Barberton Consultores E Servicios#page2.tif source=US Assignment - Destilerias Unidas to Barberton Consultores E Servicios#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004037 FRAME: 0128

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between DESTILERÍAS UNIDAS, S.A., a company organized under the laws of Venezuela with its principal place of business at La Miel, Municipio Simón Planas, Estado Lara, Venezuela (The "Assignor") and BARBERTON CONSULTORES E SERVICIOS LDA a company organized under the laws of Portugal with its principal place of business at Avenida Do Infante, No. 50, Funchal, Madeira, Portugal, (The "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations listed in the Schedule A attached hereto and has adopted and used said trademarks in the United States;

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademark applications listed in the Schedule B attached hereto, all filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on its bona fide intent to use such marks in commerce, and has intended to use said trademarks in interstate commerce but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the marks under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act;

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire all of the Assignor's right in and to the trademarks listed in Schedules A and B attached hereto, along with the entire business or portion thereof to which said trademarks pertain.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks listed in the Schedule contained herein together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said Assignor has executed this assignment, and by the hand of its dufy authorized officer, signed on October 15, 2008.

DESTILERÍAS UNIDAS, S.A.		
By:		
Name:	JOSÉ RAFAEL BALLESTEROS MELÉNDEZ	
Title:	President	

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said Assignee has executed this assignment, and by the hand of its duly authorized officer, signed on October 15, 2008.

BARBERTON CONSULTORES E SERVICIOS LDA

By:	
Name:	Roberto Luiz Homem
	Authorized representative
	Molphs

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004037 FRAME: 0129

SCHEDULE A

MARK REGISTRATION NUMBER

DIPLOMAT 501302

DIPLOMÁTICO 2288207

HACIENDA SARURO 3115934

TRADEMARK REEL: 004037 FRAME: 0130

SCHEDULE B

MARK APPLICATION NUMBER

BOTUCAL 77/269091

CANAIMA 77/645040

KN KAFE NOIR 77/232729

NAIGUATÁ 78/779516

TRADEMARK REEL: 004037 FRAME: 0131

RECORDED: 08/04/2009